Lubbock, TX Community Resource List

Emergency Resources

Children’s Protective Services
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Texas Abuse Hotline

Texas Poison Control

Women'’s Protective Services

Voice of Hope (formerly Lubbock Rape Crisis Center)
Contact Lubbock Suicide Hotline
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline
Medicaid Billing

AmeriGroup

First Care STAR

Superior HealthPlan

DentaQuest

MCNA Dental

806.762.2680

1.800.799.SAFE (1.800.799.7233)

1.800.252.5400
1.800.222.1222

1.800.736.6491 (805.747.6491)

806.763.7273

806.765.8393

1.800.784.2433
1.800.335.8957
1.800.666.4441
1.800.431.7798
1.800.783.5386
1.800.516.0165
1.855.691.6262

Women, Infant, and Children Health Resources

WIC Call Center
Texas Medicaid and CHIP
Texas Health Steps
Healthy Texas Women Program
STARR Plus/ Children’s Medicaid Dental Services
Children Special Healthcare Needs (CSHCN)
City of Lubbock Health Department
Community Health Center of Lubbock
Larry Combest Community Health and Wellness Center
Sick Children’s Clinic
Lubbock Children’s Health Clinic
Grand Expectations
Nurse Family Partnership
Heartline Women'’s Clinic
Parkridge Pregnancy Center
Grace Medical Center
Covenant Hospital
umcC
UMC Lactation

* Provides Immunizations
# Emergency Care Sites

866.907.0080

211 (Option 2)
1.877.847.8377
1.877.541.7905
1.800.964.2777
1.800.252.8023
806.775.2933*
806.765.2611*
806.743.9355*
806.762.1805*!
806.749.3803*
806.761.0611*
806.743.3390
806.788.0500
806.794.8555
806.788.4100 #
806.725.1011 #
806.775.8200 #
806.775.8864
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Drug and Alcohol Abuse Counseling and Treatment Resources

Alcoholics Anonymous
Celebrate Recovery Broadway COC (Eddie Karl)

Texas Tobacco Quit Line (Smoking Cessation Hotline)

StarCare Specialty Health System (substance Abuse)
Texas Tech Health Science Center (Psychiatry Department)

Community Services

SPCAA-WIC
Stork’s Nest
Catholic Charity
Child Support Enforcement Office
City of Lubbock Health Department
Early Childhood Intervention
Family Guidance & Outreach Center of Lubbock
Guadalupe Economic Services (Requires WPS or CPS Referral)
Salvation Army
Texas Health and Human Services
La Leche League
WIC Breastfeeding Warm Line
Food Resources

South Plains Food Bank
First Baptist Church
St. John’s United Methodist Church
Trinity Outreach Center
Green Lawn Church Of Christ
Clothing Resources

Broadway Church of Christ
GreenLawn Church of Christ
Highland Baptist Church Baby Closet
Trinity Outreach Center
Housing

Community Housing Resource
Lubbock Housing Authority

Child Care Resources

SPCAA-CCS (Child Care Services)

* Provides Immunizations
# Emergency Care Sites

806.762.5626

806.763.0464 ext 228

806.559.9464
1.877.937.7848
1.800.687.7581
806.743.2800

1.866.907.0080
806.743.6667
806.765.8475
806.767.0521
806.775.2933 *
806.219.0500
806.747.5577
806.744.4416
806.765.9434
806.744.7632
1.800.535.3243
1.888.632.6479

806.763.3003
806.747.0281
806.762.0123
806.788.0501
806.795.4466

806.763.0464
806.795.4466
806.788.0501
806.788.0501

806.763.3877
806.762.1191

806.744.3572

211 - Texas Information and Referral Network — http://www.211Texas.org




SPCAA — Head Start/ Shapes
Early Learning Centers of Lubbock
Legal Counseling
Legal Aid Of Northwest, Lubbock Office
Legal Aid of Northwest, toll-free line
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock, Inc
HHSC Ombudsman Office

Education

SPCAA — Head Start/Shapes
Parenting Cottage
Buckner/ My Father’s House
Adult Education Center
Learn Inc.
Literacy Lubbock
Lubbock ISD
Parent Life Lubbock (teens)

Transportation

SPCAA —Spartan Transportation
Citibus
Medical Transportation Program

Car Seats
Parenting Cottage
Texas Dept of State Health Services
Employment

SPCAA- Workforce Solutions
Goodwill Job Training
People Ready

806.894.2207
806.765.9981

806.763.4557
888.529.5277
806.762.2325
866.566.8989

806.894.2207
806.795.7552
806.799.0990
806.281.5750
806.763.4256
806.775.3636
806.766.1000
806.535.5486

806.894.3800
806.712.2000

1.877.633.8747

806.795.7552
806.783.6481

806.765.5038
806.744.8419
806.799.3503

Possible Jobs for People with Felony Background Issues

Crest Tires

Johnson Auto Glass
M&M Service Center
McWhorter’s

Marine Auto

O’Reilly Auto Parts
R&R Automotive

TDC Equipment Service
William Brake & Tune

* Provides Immunizations
# Emergency Care Sites

806.795.4270
806.548.0612
806.762.8307
806.762.0231
806.789.4573
806.543.9471
806.747.8863
806.620.2354
806.747.8863

211 - Texas Information and Referral Network — http://www.211Texas.org




Griggs Carpet Inc.
McGavock Nissan

Allen Butler Construction
CET Construction

Charlie Mive

Contractors Choice Supply
D&L Masonry

Ed Futrell Construction
Gary Webb Construction
Grace Construction
Gurrola’s Drywall
Hamilton Acoustics
Henderson Pro Contractors
Robert McCam

Rollo Guss Construction
Smith Construction

Trey Raspberry

UCA

Stripes

Gristy’s Dry Cleaner

R.D. Electric

* Provides Immunizations
# Emergency Care Sites

806.792.7253
806.783.8434
806.448.1790
806.554.2983
806.548.3511
806.743.5100
806.787.7737
806.554.7443
806.441.3764
806.549.1933
806.554.6872
806.763.3830
806.368.8605
806.229.3921
806.763.3083
806.785.3171
806.470.7326
806.548.1882
806.771.2254
806.763.4362
806.788.1173
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