Lubbock, TX Community Resource List

Emergency Resources

806.762.2680
1.800.799.SAFE (1.800.799.7233)
1.800.252.5400
1.800.222.1222
1.800.736.6491 (805.747.6491)
806.763.7273
806.765.8393
1.800.784.2433
1.800.335.8957
1.800.666.4441
1.800.431.7798
1.800.783.5386
1.800.516.0165
1.855.691.6262

Women, Infant, and Children Health Resources

WIC Call Center	866.907.0080
Texas Medicaid and CHIP	211 (Option 2)
Texas Health Steps	1.877. 847.8377
Healthy Texas Women Program	1.877.541.7905
STARR Plus/ Children's Medicaid Dental Services	1.800.964.2777
Children Special Healthcare Needs (CSHCN)	1.800.252.8023
City of Lubbock Health Department	806.775.2933*
Community Health Center of Lubbock	806.765.2611*
Larry Combest Community Health and Wellness Center	806.743.9355*
Sick Children's Clinic	806.762.1805*!
Lubbock Children's Health Clinic	806.749.3803*
Grand Expectations	806.761.0611*
Nurse Family Partnership	806.743.3390
Heartline Women's Clinic	806.788.0500
Parkridge Pregnancy Center	806.794.8555
Grace Medical Center	806.788.4100 #
Covenant Hospital	806.725.1011 #
UMC	806.775.8200 #
UMC Lactation	806.775.8864

^{*} Provides Immunizations

Emergency Care Sites

211 - Texas Information and Referral Network - http://www.211Texas.org

Drug and Alcohol Abuse Counseling and Treatment Resources

Alcoholics Anonymous	806.762.5626
Celebrate Recovery Broadway COC (Eddie Karl)	806.763.0464 ext 228
, , , , ,	806.559.9464
Texas Tobacco Quit Line (Smoking Cessation Hotline)	1.877.937.7848
StarCare Specialty Health System (substance Abuse)	1.800.687.7581
Texas Tech Health Science Center (Psychiatry Department)	806.743.2800
Community Convices	
Community Services	4.055.007.0000
SPCAA-WIC	1.866.907.0080
Stork's Nest	806.743.6667
Catholic Charity	806.765.8475
Child Support Enforcement Office	806.767.0521
City of Lubbock Health Department	806.775.2933 *
Early Childhood Intervention	806.219.0500
Family Guidance & Outreach Center of Lubbock	806.747.5577
Guadalupe Economic Services (Requires WPS or CPS Referral)	806.744.4416
Salvation Army	806.765.9434
Texas Health and Human Services	806.744.7632
La Leche League	1.800.535.3243
WIC Breastfeeding Warm Line	1.888.632.6479
Food Resources	005 750 0000
South Plains Food Bank	806.763.3003
First Baptist Church	806.747.0281
St. John's United Methodist Church	806.762.0123
Trinity Outreach Center	806.788.0501
Green Lawn Church Of Christ	806.795.4466
<u>Clothing Resources</u>	
Broadway Church of Christ	806.763.0464
GreenLawn Church of Christ	806.795.4466
Highland Baptist Church Baby Closet	806.788.0501
Trinity Outreach Center	806.788.0501
Housing	
Community Housing Resource	806.763.3877
Lubbock Housing Authority	806.762.1191
Child Care Resources	000 744 05-5
SPCAA-CCS (Child Care Services)	806.744.3572

^{*} Provides Immunizations

Emergency Care Sites

211 – Texas Information and Referral Network – http://www.211Texas.org

SPCAA – Head Start/ Shapes	806.894.2207	
Early Learning Centers of Lubbock	806.765.9981	
Legal Counse	ling	
Legal Aid Of Northwest, Lubbock Office	806.763.4557	
Legal Aid of Northwest, toll-free line	888.529.5277	
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock, Inc	806.762.2325	
HHSC Ombudsman Office	866.566.8989	
<u>Education</u>		
SPCAA – Head Start/Shapes	806.894.2207	
Parenting Cottage	806.795.7552	
Buckner/ My Father's House	806.799.0990	
Adult Education Center	806.281.5750	
Learn Inc.	806.763.4256	
Literacy Lubbock	806.775.3636	
Lubbock ISD	806.766.1000	
Parent Life Lubbock (teens)	806.535.5486	
<u>Transportati</u>	<u>ion</u>	
SPCAA – Spartan Transportation	806.894.3800	
Citibus	806.712.2000	
Medical Transportation Program	1.877.633.8747	
<u>Car Seats</u>		
Parenting Cottage	806.795.7552	
Texas Dept of State Health Services	806.783.6481	
<u>Employme</u>	<u>nt</u>	
SPCAA- Workforce Solutions	806.765.5038	
Goodwill Job Training	806.744.8419	
People Ready	806.799.3503	
Possible Jobs for People with Felony Background Issues		
Crest Tires	806.795.4270	
Johnson Auto Glass	806.548.0612	
M&M Service Center	806.762.8307	
McWhorter's	806.762.0231	
Marine Auto	806.789.4573	
O'Reilly Auto Parts	806.543.9471	
R&R Automotive	806.747.8863	
TDC Equipment Service	806.620.2354	
William Brake & Tune	806.747.8863	

^{*} Provides Immunizations

[#] Emergency Care Sites

Griggs Carpet Inc.	806.792.7253
McGavock Nissan	806.783.8434
Allen Butler Construction	806.448.1790
CET Construction	806.554.2983
Charlie Mive	806.548.3511
Contractors Choice Supply	806.743.5100
D&L Masonry	806.787.7737
Ed Futrell Construction	806.554.7443
Gary Webb Construction	806.441.3764
Grace Construction	806.549.1933
Gurrola's Drywall	806.554.6872
Hamilton Acoustics	806.763.3830
Henderson Pro Contractors	806.368.8605
Robert McCam	806.229.3921
Rollo Guss Construction	806.763.3083
Smith Construction	806.785.3171
Trey Raspberry	806.470.7326
UCA	806.548.1882
Stripes	806.771.2254
Gristy's Dry Cleaner	806.763.4362
R.D. Electric	806.788.1173

^{*} Provides Immunizations

[#] Emergency Care Sites